10-5-00



RECORDATION FOR **PATENTS**

D类 11-13-2000

& TRADEAN	111121110	10	1512569		
Hon. Commissioner of I and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 2023		RE:	Our File		
				-4-00	
1. <u>Name (and address</u> conveying party(:			and Addre		
Motoharu KUROSAWA 3-7, Kokaba 1- Iwatsuki-shi, Saitama, Execution Date: July 2	, Japan	24-15, M	eiko Kabus Minami Aoy Minato-ku,	ama 2-	;ha
Yorio SUZUKAWA 3-7, Kokaba 1- Iwatsuki-shi, Saitama, Execution Date: July 2	, Japan				
Takako SAKAI 3-7, Kokaba 1- Iwatsuki-shi, Saitama, Execution Date: July 2	, Japan				
3. Submission Type:					
(Non-Recorda () Correction of	n Document ID ation) of FTO Error Document Reel	Reel/Fram	_		
4. Nature of conveys	ance:				
<pre>(X) Assignment; () Security Agre () Other; Execution Dage</pre>			Merger Change of	Name	
5. Application number	er(s) or pate	nt number(s):		

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $_$

PATENT REEL: 011218 FRAME: 0064

Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/632,335

Additional numbers attached () Yes (X) No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. document should be mailed:

McGlew & Tuttle, P.C. **Scarborough Station** Scarborough, New York 10510-0827

- 7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 40.00
 - (X) Enclosed
 - () Authorized to be charged to deposit account
 - () Already submitted
- Deposit account number: 9.

13-0410

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

10. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John James McGlew

Reg. No. 31,903

Name of person signing

October 4,2000

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents 4

JJM:jms

Enclosures:

- Assignment Document

- Check for recording fee of \$40.00

67796.9

File No.: 67796 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Motoharu KUROSAWA, Yorio SUZUKAWA, Takako SAKAI residing respectively at: 3-7, Kokaba 1-chome, Iwatsuki-shi, Saitama, Japan, 3-7, Kokaba 1-chome, Iwatsuki-shi, Saitama, Japan, 3-7, Kokaba 1-chome, Iwatsuki-shi, Saitama, Japan have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: HORIZONTAL-TYPE COIN HOPPER

AND WHEREAS, Asahi Seiko Kabushiki Kaisha with a principal place of business at: 24-15, Minami Aoyama 2-chome, Minatu-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in

other valuable consideration to us in l	hand paid, the re	eceipt of which is h	ereby acknowled	iged, we have	
assigned, sold and set over and by th	ese presents ass	sign, sell and set ov	er unto said As	signee for the	
territory of the United States of An	nerica and not	elsewhere, the full	and exclusive r	ight, title and	
interest in and to the said invention,	as fully set forth	and described in t	he specification	prepared and	
executed by us on	·	, filed ¹	August 3, 200	0 '	
Ser. No. $09/632,335$	and described in the specification prepared and August 3, 2000, ratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said				
invention, application and Letters Pa	tent to be held	and enjoyed by the	said Assignee for	or its own use	
and behoof and for the use and beho	of of its succes	ssors and assigns t	o the full end o	f the term for	
which said Letters Patent is granted,					
this Assignment and sale not been m		irely us the sume w		ioid by us nad	
The state of the s	ado.				
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF we have	harayinta aat ayr	handa this 26	J C	
IN WITNESS WHERE 20 00 .	Or, we have	nereunto set our	nands this	day of	
Motchana Kurosawa Motoharu KUROSAWA	26, 2000	Yorio SUZUKA	n Kutoth	July 26, 2000	
Motoharu KUROSAWA	Data	Vorio SUZUKA	137 A	Data	
Motoliala KOKOSAWA	Date	POHO SUZUKA	WA	Date	
Jakako Sakai Ju	ly 26, 2000				
Takako SAKAI	Date				
Takako DAKAN	Date				
In the presence of:					
Witness: Kazuliba le	~	Witness: Jak	no- America	_ >	
- Lamper G VI &		νντιαιοςς. <u>) (γ</u>	w Mongo		
McGLEW & TUTTLE, P.C., Scarbe	orough Station	Scarborough N V	10510-0827 []	SA	
67796.4	or oabir branch,	Som Colough 14. 1	.10310 0027 0	.D.21.	

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/04/2000 REEL: 011218 FRAME: 0066